\$40.00 11033

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Automated Prescription Systems, Inc.		10/27/1998	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McKesson Automated Prescription Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2800 S. McArthur Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1103328	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

ALL I' A NODTH CARCUINA

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014089-00028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen A. Rubel

Signature: /Ellen A. Rubel/

TRADEMARK

900088523 REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0653

Date:	10/04/2007			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Automated to McKesson#page1.tif				
source=Automated to McKesson#page2 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0654



SECRETARY OF STATE

As Georelary of State. of the State of Louisiana. I do hereby Certify that

a copy of an Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of AUTOMATED PRESCRIPTION SYSTEMS, INC.

Domiciled at NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA, changing the corporate name to

MCKESSON AUTOMATED PRESCRIPTION SYSTEMS, INC.

Was filed and recorded in this Office on October 27, 1998.

ECORDER OF CONTRACES
PARCH CONTRACES
OUT 31 AT UCARI 19.

In Instimony whereof, I have heveunto set my hand and caused the Seal of my Office to be affixed at the City of Baton Rouge on,

Jox W: 1998

BBE 24304390D 34701115 Secretary of State



CERTIFICATE SS 102 8 (R.S/60)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0311

REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0655

FOX MCKEITHEN
Secretary of State
Received & Filed
DATE 007 27 199

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

AUTOMATED PRESCRIPTION SYSTEMS, INC.

Nancy A. Miller, being the Vice President and Secretary of Automated Prescription Systems, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, certifies that:

1. Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to reads as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is McKesson Automated Prescription Systems, Inc."

- 2. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors acting by unanimous written consent on September 24, 1998.
- 3. The amendment was adopted by the Corporation's Sole Stockholder acting by unanimous written consent on September 24, 1998.

Nancy A. Maller'
Vice President and Secretary

Glenette E. Babb Assistant Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

Nancy A. Miller, being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the person who signed the foregoing Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation; that she signed the same in the capacity set beneath this signature thereon; that she has read said Certificate and knows the contents thereof; and that the statements contained are true to her own knowledge.

Nancy A Miller

Vice President and Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me

on October 23 1998

Notary Public

apsamnde

ANN MARIE STEIG
COMM. #1123118
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Jan.: 20, 2001

RECORDED: 03/30/2006

REEL: 003279 FRAME: 0312

REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 10/04/2007